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2014 Independent Expenditure Calendar 
Disclosure Requirements 

Primary Election, September 9, 2014 
Weekly Disclosure: 

January 1 of the election year until 30 days before the Primary Election 
Weekly on Friday, prior to August 10, 2014, disclose any contribution over $1,000 or expenditure over $5,000: 

 
       June 2014          July 2014         August 2014 
Friday, June 6, 2014   Friday, July 4, 2014   Friday, August 1, 2014 
Friday, June 13, 2014   Friday, July 11, 2014   Friday, August 8, 2014 
Friday, June 20, 2014   Friday, July 18, 2014   Friday, August 15, 2014 
Friday, June 27, 2014   Friday, July 25, 2014 

 

24 Hour Disclosure: 
Within 30 days of the Primary Election 

Disclose within 24 hours of receipt, any contribution over $1,000 or expenditure over $5,000: 
August 10 – September 8, 2014 

 

General Election, November 4, 2014 
Weekly Disclosure: 

Prior to 30 days before the General Election 
Weekly on Friday, prior to October 5, 2014, disclose any contribution over $1,000 or expenditure over $5,000: 

 
       June 2014          July 2014         August 2014 
Friday, June 6, 2014   Friday, July 4, 2014   Friday, August 1, 2014 
Friday, June 13, 2014   Friday, July 11, 2014   Friday, August 8, 2014 
Friday, June 20, 2014   Friday, July 18, 2014   Friday, August 15, 2014 
Friday, June 27, 2014   Friday, July 25, 2014   Friday, August 22, 2014 
          Friday, August 29, 2014 
 
           September 2014         October 2014 
  Friday, September 5, 2014   Friday, October 3, 2014 
  Friday, September 12, 2014   Friday, October 10, 2014 
  Friday, September 19, 2014 
  Friday, September 26, 2014 

 

24 Hour Disclosure: 
Within 30 days of the General Election 

Disclose within 24 hours of receipt, any contribution over $1,000 or expenditure over $5,000: 
October 5, 2014 - November 3, 2014 

 
These contributions and expenditures must also be reported in the associated Periodic or Election reports. See 
the New York State Board of Elections 2014 Filing Calendar.  
 

Eff. 6/1/2014 


